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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS It n?£ L.,U---tt:(__,I I} 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY . / tJ,, ~ {) A-:YYl 

Meeting Date: May 1, 2007 [ I Consent 
[ I Ordinance 

[X] 
[ ] 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

Department Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller, Palm Beach County 

Submitted For: Sharon R. Bock, Clerk & Comptroller 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Summary: 

Staff recommends motion to Receive and File: 
Presentation of the Palm Beach County Comprehensive Annual Financial Report. 
(CAFR) for fiscal year ending September 30, 2006. 

The Clerk & Comptroller's office will provide a year-end financial review based 
on the Palm Beach County Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for 
2006. ( 

Background and Justification: 

Attachments: 

The Clerk & Comptroller's office will provide a year-end financial review based 
on the Palm Beach County Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for 
2006. 
Countywide (DN) 

I. PowerPo~en:o~ 

Recommended by: ___ O __ / /(U__________________ 4/ /07 
Sharon R. Bock, Clerk & Comptroller, Palm Beach County Date 

Approved by: _______ ~_~_A ____________ _ 4/ /07 
Assistant County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. FIVE YEAR SUMMARY OF FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fiscal years 

Capital Expenditures 

Operating Costs 

External Revenues 

Program Income (County) 

In-kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMP ACT 

No. additional FTE 
positions (Cumulative) 

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

Is item included in current Budget? Yes __ _ No ---

Budget Account No.: Fund __ _ Dept __ _ Unit __ _ Object __ _ 

Revenue Source ---

B. RECOMMENDED SOURCES OF FUNDS/SUMMARY OF FISCAL IMPACT: 
No Fiscal Impact. 

C. DEPARTMENTAL FISCAL REVIEW: ___________ _ 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB FISCAL AND/OR CONTRACT DEV. AND CONTROL COMMENTS: 

OFMB Contract Dev. and Control 

B. LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 



• Net Asset Review 

• Debt Review 

• Investment Review 

• Fund Balance Review 

Sharon R. Bock 
Clerk & Comptroller 
Palm Beach County 

Carter Hammer, CFO 

Jim Beard, Treasurer 

Jim Beard, Treasurer 

Richard Iavarone, 

Accounting Director 
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Total Revenue 

Total Expense 

Excess Revenue 
Over 

Beginning Net Assets 

Add: Excess (Above) 

Add: Special Items 

Ending Net Assets 

ssoo 
57[1[) 

swo 

.~ S500 

__, S-100 

S301l 

S21l0 

Slllll 

Change in Net Assets 
Total Primary Government 

ACTNITIES 

2004 

$1,717,190,000 

$250,504,000 

2005 

$1,928,690,000 

$271,193,000 

THE BOTTOM LINE? 

$2,(i9 l,167,0llll $2,941,896,000 

$250,504,000 $271,193,000 

$225,000 $0 

$2,941,896,000 $3,213,089,000 

Supplemental Appropriations 
Fiscal Years 2004 - 2006 

21)().+ '.'llil'i 

Note: % = % of original adopted budget 

2004-2006 

2006 % Growth 

$2,200,014,000 28% 

24% 

$379,694,000 

$3,213,089,000 

$379,694,000 

($32,214,000) 

$3,560,569,000 

2()(11, 
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Change in Net Assets 

Total Primary Government 

Where We Started (Net Assets Fiscal Year-end 2005) 

What We Did In 2006: 

Increased Investments/Cash 

Reduced Payables 

Increased Other Assets 

Increased Capital Assets 

Increased Debt 

Total 

$247,000,000 

$50,000,000 

$7,480,000 

$248,000,000 

Where We Ended (Net Assets Fiscal Year-end 2006) 

Sl,600,(HIO,OOO 

sl,411ll,IIII0,000 

Sl,20(1,0ll(l,OO!l 

S l ,110(1,0011,0(!0 

SK!l(l,0(l(J,1100 

SMI0,000,000 

S-!0!!,000,()(JO 

S2(l(l,ll00,000 

Palm Beach County, Florida Total Bonded Debt 

9/30/2004 to 9/30/2006 

$3,213,089,000 

$347,480,000 

$3,560,569,000 

Ji,, ihl~ ', l ,11111111-fi 1.11 l'.lf'''i F11k1pr1~l' html l\n11LI~ 

3 



Gener.ii 

Ob!igc1tion Bonds 

$336,020,000 

20°u 

Enterprisl' Fund Bonds 

5637,7.J4,818 

38",, 

S/00,U(Hl,OOO 

SbO(l,(l(l(l,tHl(l 

S50(l,lHlll,lHlO 

S Jnil,(1()1),(l()(l 

S'>O\l.(1110.(ll)(l 

S::'.(hl,(Hhl,llil(l 

Sl(l(l,ll(l(l,1){1(1 

Palm Beach County Debt Outstanding 

as of September 30, 2006 

Total Debt Outstanding: 
1 666 295 675 

Palm Beach County Debt Outstanding 

9/311/20110 IL,1,rnccs Compare'<.! to 9/30/2006 

l lhl1;.:,il1c 111 Hund~ r•<,lll- \ti \ · ,11,, 1·,, 111 l\('\'\'IHI< )\lj"\.'I 

lk,11d·, 

Non-Ad Valrn·em 

Reve11ue: Bonds 

$597,659,893 

36°-0 

Nott'S & Commercial 

P,lp('f 

S94,871,054 

J·11h-1pi~t· I u11,f lh,11,I~ 
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Cen. Oblig,1tinn 

~11"1,179,126 

EnterpriSL' Fund 

S73A07,5% 

FY 2007 Debt Service on County Issued Debt Outstanding 

i.lS of September 30, 2006 

Total: 

$204,794,325 

Non-Ad V,ilon:'111 

S66,91 l,SS6 

i\oll"·, & Cum. Fa per 

$2h,2()S, 7 l S 

Summary of Total Outstanding Scheduled Debt Service Payments 
as of Sl•ptemllL'r 30, 2006 

S225,{HJ0,0ll0 

s200,ooo,ooo 

Sl 75,000,000 

S151l,OOO,t!OO 

5125,000,0(]0 

SI ll0,000,000 

S75,000,000 

S30,0ll(l,!10!1 

~23,000,(l()(l 

Principal Payments Annual Interest 

1u,,,I /"1d111/n/ 
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$2,000,000,000 

$1,500,000,000 

Sl,000,000,000 

S500,000,000 

Book Yield vs. Benchmark 
focal Year End 9/30/1999 to 9/30/2006 
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5100,000,000 

580,000,000 

$60,000,000 

$40,000,000 

520,000,000 

$1,600,000,000 

51,400,000,000 

$1,200,000,000 

$1,000,0011,000 

$800,000,000 

5600,0011,000 

5400,000,000 

$200,0011,000 

so 

Year-end Governmental Fund Balance 
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tJ 
General Fund 

Fund B I a ance: FYO 

General fund 

6 Total $2>1 508 - , ,148 

Fund Balance Showing Budgeted Reserves 

Designated for 

otlwr operating 

progr,1ms, 

$7,000,000 
(3.2('.'ci) Reserved 

$2,705,67~ 

(1.2%) 

\ 

Lnrcser\'Cd 

undesig11zited 

$185,599,705' 

(83.S')fJ) 

FY06 Total $221,508,148 Budg,•ted reserve,, 
Reserved, 

prngr;irns, 

$7,000,000 

(3.2°0) 

,,,,,.,*, •• .,,/ I 
cnn tin t',L'nciL'~, 

$20,000,000 [)1._,siµ,nc1tcd for 

(9,0°0) encu111brc1nce"), 

$6,202,769 

(2,800) 

$127,400,000 

(57.5°-o) 
$2,705,674 

(1.2°n) 

\ .,~;:.::;:.::;~ 
$58,199,705 

(26,3°0) 

8 



Sharon R. Bock 
Clerk & Comptroller 
Palm Beach County 
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